

FLORIDA'S WILD LANDSCAPES THROUGH THE LENS OF CLYDE BUTCHER

Florida Humanities Council - Community Projects grant and Cedar Key Arts Center present an event focused on Florida's most iconic landscape photographer, Clyde Butcher. Clyde will share hand-selected images honed for the Nature Coast audience and present a lecture about his photography.



Photographer Clyde Butcher inspecting a film negative at his lightbox.

EXCITING, FREE EVENTS: Exciting free events surround Butcher's visit to Cedar Key.

Clyde's lecture will be held at the Cedar Key Community Center starting at 1:30 pm with a book signing followed by a one-hour lecture focusing on his techniques, design, and composition that he incorporates into his landscape photographs.

Then events move to the Cedar Key Arts Center for the free Opening Reception of "Florida's Wild Landscapes through the Lens of Clyde Butcher" photography display at 5 pm. He will be available at the reception to sign books until 7 pm.



The photography event is upstairs at the Arts Center through April 30th, 2018 whih is open daily, 10 am – 5 pm.

SEATING/TICKETS:

Seats are free for the lecture, but limited because of the room's size. Reserve your seat and get your tickets by visiting Eventbrite.com. Both venues are handicapped assessable. Street parking is available.

SCHEDULE FOR MARCH 3, 2018:

LECTURE AND BOOK SIGNING Cedar Key Community Center, 809 6th Street, Cedar Key, FL 1:30 pm Book Signing by Clyde Butcher at the Community Center 2:00 pm Lecture by Clyde Butcher

OPENING RECEPTION Cedar Key Arts Center, 547 2nd Street, Cedar Key, Florida 5 – 7 pm Enjoy light refreshments and Clyde himself.

> SCHEDULE FOR MARCH 4 – APRIL 30, 2018:

GALLERY EXHIBIT

Cedar Key Arts Center, 547 2nd Street, Cedar Key, Florida 10 am – 5 pm daily Butcher's exhibit will be open in the Arts Center Gallery.

The Cedar Key Arts Center is grateful to its grantors and donors who make this program possible.



Florida Humanities Council

Support for the Clyde Butcher event is provided by the Florida Humanities Council with funds from the Florida Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs, and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture

Cedar Key Arts Center

The Cedar Key Arts Center is a Tax Exempt 501 (c) organization established in 1994 with the understanding that creativity is inherent and vital to the development of humanity. Our purpose is to nurture and encourage the arts, to promote and encourage the arts in our community, to provide, administer and coordinate facilities for the arts, and to promote and provide educational programs in the arts. *For more information, contact the Cedar Key Arts Center at* 573-341-8330 *or clydecedarkey2017@gmail.com.*